
From: Doug Brown
To: Jackson, Rob, EMNRD; Tremaine, Jesse, EMNRD
Cc: Lisa Buenrostro; Bianca Guerrero; Robert Brown; "Merch Merchant"; AdminComp, OCD, EMNRD; "Dana Hardy";

Ari Biernoff (abiernoff@slo.state.nm.us)
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: BXP Operating, LLC - OGRID 329487 - NMOCD ACOI reporting
Date: Friday, January 13, 2023 2:07:05 PM
Attachments: ACOI Well Report 12_22 w amended 9_22 reports.pdf

BXP Master Inactive Well List.xlsx

CAUTION: This email originated outside of our organization. Exercise caution prior to
clicking on links or opening attachments.
Rob-
 
As required in the BXP Operating, LLC (“BXP”) SFO Section 6.e dated 6/30/22, I am reporting to the
NMOCD regarding BXP Operating, LLC activities during the previous quarter to reduce the number of
inactive wells through plugging or return to active status.
 
Please find attached the following:
 

1)      A copy of the previously filed ACOI Well Report #1 for the quarter ending 9/22 with
Action ID #s added.

2)      ACOI Well Report #2 for the quarter ending 9/22 – this report is a list of wells plugged
by BXP prior to the first reporting quarter of 9/22, and based on my understanding of
the BXP SFO, should be credited toward the required quarterly P&A count (12 wells
per quarter).

3)      ACOI Well Report #3 for the quarter ending 12/22 – during this quarter, BXP had some
difficulty obtaining P&A services due to limited service availability.

4)      BXP has plugged a total of 27 wells as per the attached reports during the 2 quarterly
reporting periods ending 9/22 and 12/22.

5)      J &B Well Service is currently on BXP locations and is scheduled to plug an additional 12-14
wells in Q1 2023 if possible. These wells are identified on Rows 74-87 on the C-103 P&A NOI
List (dark blue category on attachment), which include 5 NM State wells.

6)      After 5) above, there are 12 additional wells on the C-103 P&A NOI List scheduled for P&A,
which include 10 NM State wells.

 
Please review and let me know if more information is required.
 
Thanks.
C. Douglas Brown 
President
BXP, Inc.
Main Office 972/764/2621 -- Direct 214/202/7394

If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail message, any use, distribution or copying of the message is
prohibited. Please let me know immediately by return e-mail if you have received this message by mistake, then
delete the e-mail message. Thank you.
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InactiveWellList

		BXP Operating, LLC Inactive Well List - P&A/Remediation Work Summary





		Original SFO Total Well Count 6/30/22						678

		Original SFO Inactive Well Count 6/30/22						152

		Updated: 				12/16/22



		Total Current Well Count: 674						Inactive Well Count as per 12/16/22 as per OCD Records										122



								Inactive Well Count after Processing Planned Work:										76



		Wells Plugged with Remediation pending or in progress:

				State														19

				Federal														4

				Private														5

														Total				28



		C-103s Filed/To Be Filed: 

				State														15

				Federal														8

				Private														3

														Total				24

		Target List for Future C-103 Filing:

				State														15

				Federal														31

				Private														30

														Total				76

		Targeted for Return to Production ("RTP") or Injection Reactivation ("ReAct") Plans:

				State														5

				Federal														10

				Private														11

														Total				26

		Returned to Production ("RTP") or Injection Reactivation ("ReAct"):

				State														6

				Federal														3

				Private														2

														Total				11



		Wells Plugged with Remediation pending or in progress:

		District		API		Well		ULSTR		OCD Unit		Ogrid		Operator		Lease Type		Well Type		Last Production		Formation/Notes		Comments/Status		Remediation Started 		Closure Requested

		1		30-025-21271		SOUTHLANE #035		D-35-10S-33E		D		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		S		Jan-20		SWD;DEVONIAN		Approved		No		No

		2		30-015-25817		CAL MON STATE #001		2-19-16S-29E		E		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		Nov-16				Approved		Yes		Yes

		2		30-015-25871		CAL MON STATE #002		3-19-16S-29E		L		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		Sep-16				Approved		Yes		Yes

		1		30-025-01441		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #004		C-17-17S-33E		C		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		I		Apr-18		GRAYBURG/SA-INT WORKOVER 10/06/2011		Approved		Yes		No

		1		30-025-01443		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #009		E-17-17S-33E		E		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		I		Mar-18		GRAYBURG-SA / CONVERTED TO WIW		Approved		Yes		No

		1		30-025-01445		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #011		G-17-17S-33E		G		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		I		Dec-17		RWTI 02/12/2013		Approved		Yes		No

		1		30-025-01465		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #025		4-18-17S-33E		M		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		I		Apr-18		GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES		Approved		Yes		No

		1		30-025-01485		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #038		C-19-17S-33E		C		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		I		Apr-18		GRAYBURG SAN ANDRES		Approved		Yes		No

		1		30-025-01479		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #039		B-19-17S-33E		B		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		I		Apr-18		GRAYBURG SAN ANDRES/ CHART 6-13-02		Approved		Yes		No

		1		30-025-01492		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #071		I-20-17S-33E		I		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		I		Jul-20		GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES / CONVERTED TO WIW		Approved		Yes		No

		1		30-025-32455		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #131		G-17-17S-33E		G		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		Nov-14		GRAYBURG SAN ANDRES RWTP 08/30/2011		Approved		Yes		No

		1		30-025-32924		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #143		J-17-17S-33E		J		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		Jan-15		GRAYBURG-SA RWTP 12/19/2011		Plugged		Yes		No

		1		30-025-32042		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #152		K-17-17S-33E		K		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		Mar-15		GRAYBURG SAN ANDRES

		1		30-025-32927		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #160		4-18-17S-33E		M		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		May-16		GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES		Plugged		Yes		No

		1		30-025-32929		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #162		O-18-17S-33E		O		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		May-16		GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES RWTP 08/05/2011		Plugged		Yes		No

		1		30-025-32043		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #166		O-17-17S-33E		O		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		Dec-15		GRAYBURG SAN ANDRES 10/27/08 RET TO PROD		Plugged		Yes		No

		1		30-025-33245		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #250		P-28-17S-33E		P		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		Aug-13		SAN ANDRES		Plugged		Yes		No

		1		30-025-00113		EAST CAPROCK SWD #002		B-14-12S-32E		B		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		S		Jul-15		DEVONIAN		Plugging work temp suspended		No		No

		2		30-015-05654		FEDERAL E #002		C-31-18S-31E		C		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Feb-22		shallow 3650' well		Plugged 12/6/22		No		No

		2		30-015-23126		MCCLAY FEDERAL #013		N-33-18S-30E		N		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		May-16		4 shallow wells - bid as package		Plugged 12/12/22		No		No

		2		30-015-21674		MCCLAY FEDERAL #010		F-33-18S-30E		F		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Feb-16		4 shallow wells - bid as package		ON Location now		No		No

		1		30-025-29647		LOWE FEDERAL #001						329488		BXP Operating, LLC		F

		1		30-025-32042		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #194						329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S

		2		30-015-20606		NAN-BET COM #001						329488		BXP Operating, LLC		S

		1		30-025-29786		E B ANDERSON #003 						329489		BXP Operating, LLC		P

		1		30-025-22454		E B ANDERSON #002 						329490		BXP Operating, LLC		P

		1		30-025-21186		MAXWELL #001						329491		BXP Operating, LLC		P

		1		30-025-23089		MAXWELL #002						329492		BXP Operating, LLC		P





		C-103s Filed/To Be Filed: 

		District		API		Well		ULSTR		OCD Unit		Ogrid		Operator		Lease Type		Well Type		Last Production		Formation/Notes		Comments/Status		Remediation Started 		Closure Requested

		2		30-015-20754		CATCLAW DRAW UNIT COM #007		J-14-21S-25E		J		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		G		Sep-11		MORROW SWD-1465		C-103 Submitted

		2		30-015-00285		EVEREST #002		L-14-18S-26E		L		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Jul-20		shallow 1750' well - bid as package		C-103 Submitted

		2		30-015-25844		EVEREST #003		L-14-18S-26E		L		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Jul-20		shallow 1750' well - bid as package		C-103 Submitted

		2		30-015-20923		ALLIED COM #001		B-27-20S-27E		B		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		G		Nov-19		perfs: 2792-2808, TD 11,100		C-103 Submitted

		1		30-025-28195		SCHARB 9 #002		F-09-19S-35E		F		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Sep-18		BONE SPRING		C-103 Submitted

		1		30-025-35662		STATE BD #004		H-02-12S-33E		H		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		Nov-06		TA 03/29/2012 TA EXP 03/29/2016		C-103 Submitted

		1		30-025-01025		STATE BT A #001		J-02-12S-33E		J		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		Jan-97				C-103 Submitted

		2		30-015-24209		LEE FEDERAL #001		L-25-20S-28E		L		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		G		Jun-14				C-103 Submitted

		2		30-015-28146		LEE FEDERAL #007		F-25-20S-28E		F		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Mar-19		BONE SPRING		C-103 Submitted

		2		30-015-23125		MCCLAY FEDERAL #012		L-33-18S-30E		L		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Jul-20		4 shallow wells - bid as package		C-103 Submitted

		2		30-015-20473		WILBO QA FEDERAL #001		N-29-16S-30E		N		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Jul-20		1 bopd in 1/22, near Federal FR #3 also 1 bopd		C-103 Submitted

		2		30-015-28038		WINCHESTER FEDERAL #003		F-03-20S-28E		F		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Jan-16		BONE SPRING		C-103 Submitted

		1		30-025-35662		STATE BD #004		H-02-12S-33E		H		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		S		O				C-103 Submitted

		1		30-025-01025		STATE BT A #001		J-02-12S-33E		J		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		S		O				C-103 Submitted

		1		30-025-00528		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #013		J-13-17S-32E		J		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		I		Apr-18		GRAYBURG-SA RET TO INJ 11/14/09

		1		30-025-00529		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #023		O-13-17S-32E		O		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		I		Apr-18		GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES

		1		30-025-00664		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #036		A-24-17S-32E		A		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		I		Apr-18		GB SA RET TO INJ 09/30/13

		1		30-025-00663		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #063		I-24-17S-32E		I		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Aug-14

		1		30-025-01498		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #068		L-20-17S-33E		L		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		I		Sep-17		GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES / CONVERTED TO WIW

		1		30-025-01525		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #098		M-28-17S-33E		M		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		I		Jul-20		CONV TO WIW REMEDIAL WORK 02/05/2013

		1		30-025-32838		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #141		K-17-17S-33E		K		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		Feb-18		GSA 09/24/08 RECOMPLETION		Submitted

		1		30-025-24296		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #150		O-18-17S-33E		O		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		Jul-16		GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES

		1		30-025-33266		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #182		D-21-17S-33E		D		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		Mar-14		GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES - 1 bopd		Submitted

		1		30-025-32550		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #193		E-20-17S-33E		E		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		Nov-15		GRAYBURG SAN ANDRES		Submitted

		1		30-025-33621		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #263		M-20-17S-33E		M		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		I		Apr-18		SAN ANDRES

		1		30-025-34257		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #285		B-33-17S-33E		B		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Oct-17		GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES



		Target List for Future C-103 Filing:

		District		API		Well		ULSTR		OCD Unit		Ogrid		Operator		Lease Type		Well Type		Last Production		Formation/Notes		Comments/Status		Remediation Started 		Closure Requested

		2		30-015-23371		BENSON DEEP AAS FEDERAL #001		E-34-18S-30E		E		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Mar-07		perfs 9380-9392

		1		30-025-33723		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #281		M-28-17S-33E		M		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		Apr-16		SAN ANDRES 07/22/10 CLEAN UP

		1		30-025-24919		DOWNES B #003		4-05-22S-37E		D		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Mar-15		BLINEBRY

		1		30-025-06955		DOWNES D #002		L-32-21S-37E		L		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Jan-15		BLNB & TUBB/DHC 08/13/09 REPAIR PUMP

		1		30-025-06956		DOWNES D #003		N-32-21S-37E		N		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Jun-15		BLINEBRY

		1		30-025-24568		DOWNES D #004		M-32-21S-37E		M		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Aug-15		BLINEBRY & TUBB DHC 5-24-2001

		1		30-025-30855		HOWARD FLEET #005		I-35-13S-37E		I		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Sep-16

		1		30-025-11424		HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT #010		G-03-25S-37E		G		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Mar-18

		1		30-025-20612		HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT #016		K-03-25S-37E		K		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Aug-16

		1		30-025-05091		J L REED #001		H-35-13S-37E		H		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		May-15		DEVONIAN PRODUCER 09/05/2010

		1		30-025-05092		J L REED #002		A-35-13S-37E		A		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Jun-06

		1		30-025-24839		LANGLIE JAL UNIT #008		G-32-24S-37E		G		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		I		Mar-21		INT REMEDIAL WORK 02/17/2011		3850' TD injector - bid as package

		1		30-025-11313		LANGLIE JAL UNIT #020		K-32-24S-37E		K		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		I		Mar-21		LANGLIE MATTIX		3850' TD injector - bid as package

		1		30-025-11315		LANGLIE JAL UNIT #021		J-32-24S-37E		J		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		I		Jul-20				3850' TD injector - bid as package

		1		30-025-23866		LANGLIE JAL UNIT #023		P-32-24S-37E		P		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		I		Jul-20		REMEDIAL WK 01/18/11 SHUT IN BLM08/19/1		3850' TD injector - bid as package

		1		30-025-11455		LANGLIE JAL UNIT #035		4-05-25S-37E		D		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		I		Jul-20				3850' TD injector - bid as package

		1		30-025-11452		LANGLIE JAL UNIT #036		3-05-25S-37E		C		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		I		Mar-21		BACK ON INJ 3/24/02 / CHARTED		3850' TD injector - bid as package

		1		30-025-11456		LANGLIE JAL UNIT #037		2-05-25S-37E		B		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		I		Mar-21				3850' TD injector - bid as package

		1		30-025-11442		LANGLIE JAL UNIT #039		4-04-25S-37E		D		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		I		Mar-21		REMEDIAL WORK 03/03/2011 BLM		3850' TD injector - bid as package

		1		30-025-23882		LANGLIE JAL UNIT #043		F-04-25S-37E		F		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		I		Mar-21				3850' TD injector - bid as package

		1		30-025-23884		LANGLIE JAL UNIT #057		L-05-25S-37E		L		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		I		Mar-18				3850' TD injector - bid as package

		1		30-025-23885		LANGLIE JAL UNIT #065		N-05-25S-37E		N		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		I		Mar-18				3850' TD injector - bid as package

		1		30-025-11493		LANGLIE JAL UNIT #085		P-08-25S-37E		P		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		I		Feb-12		SR/QN FAILED MIT 08/22/2012		3850' TD injector - bid as package

		1		30-025-11633		LANGLIE JAL UNIT #093		P-17-25S-37E		P		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		I		Mar-21		PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK 03/10/11 R4051		3850' TD injector - bid as package

		1		30-025-29448		LANGLIE JAL UNIT #109		I-05-25S-37E		I		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Jun-08		REMEDIAL WK 01/18/11 SHUT IN 02/1/11 BLM

		1		30-025-29408		LANGLIE JAL UNIT #112		C-08-25S-37E		C		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		May-99		TA 06/18/08; TA EXP 06/30/2013

		1		30-025-20318		MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #008		K-03-17S-32E		K		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		I		Apr-18		GRAYBURG-SA INT REMEDIAL WORK 08/24/12

		1		30-025-00449		MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #010		M-03-17S-32E		M		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		I		Jul-20		INT TO REMEDIAL WORK 08/24/12

		1		30-025-21386		MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #041		I-09-17S-32E		I		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Jan-16		panel burned up

		1		30-025-00481		MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #047		O-09-17S-32E		O		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Sep-17		HIT RP

		1		30-025-33481		MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #081		H-03-17S-32E		H		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Feb-16		GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES		1 bopd, bad motor

		1		30-025-33358		MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #091		K-03-17S-32E		K		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Feb-16		GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES		1 bopd, bad motor

		1		30-025-33381		MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #099		O-04-17S-32E		O		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Apr-16		INT TO RWTP BLM 11/17/2011		P&A or convert to Inj, next to S/I inj #155

		1		30-025-33040		MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #107		G-10-17S-32E		G		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		May-16

		1		30-025-33292		MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #112		F-10-17S-32E		F		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		May-18

		1		30-025-33874		MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #155		F-10-17S-32E		F		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		I		Apr-18		INT REMEDIAL WORK 08/24/2012

		1		30-025-29517		MESCALERO RIDGE UNIT #018		F-35-19S-34E		F		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		May-18		QUEEN 1-2 bopd

		1		30-025-34164		MESCALERO RIDGE UNIT #025		J-35-19S-34E		J		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		May-18		QUEEN

		1		30-025-20695		MESCALERO RIDGE UNIT #358		K-35-19S-34E		K		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		I		May-18		4/74, 10 bopd

		2		30-015-10156		NORTH BENSON QUEEN UNIT #001		C-28-18S-30E		C		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Sep-18		1 bopd, 10 mcfgd, 20 bwpd

		2		30-015-10101		NORTH BENSON QUEEN UNIT #009		F-28-18S-30E		F		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		I		Mar-18

		2		30-015-10389		NORTH BENSON QUEEN UNIT #012		J-29-18S-30E		J		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		I		Mar-18

		2		30-015-10190		NORTH BENSON QUEEN UNIT #024		O-28-18S-30E		O		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Mar-18		1 bopd, 10 mcfgd, 20 bwpd

		2		30-015-10154		NORTH BENSON QUEEN UNIT #027		P-29-18S-30E		P		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		I		Mar-18

		2		30-015-26029		PARKWAY DELAWARE UNIT #505		L-35-19S-29E		L		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Dec-19

		2		30-015-26433		PARKWAY DELAWARE UNIT #601		2-02-20S-29E		B		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		I		Apr-19

		2		30-015-34408		PARKWAY DELAWARE UNIT #706		H-35-19S-29E		H		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		I		Jul-20		PARKWAY DELAWARE

		2		30-015-26077		PARKWAY DELAWARE UNIT #901		E-36-19S-29E		E		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		May-19

		2		30-015-27222		REMINGTON FEDERAL #001		M-03-20S-28E		M		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Aug-16

		1		30-025-10043		RINEWALT A #001		4-04-22S-37E		D		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Dec-17		DRINKARD		X

		1		30-025-10044		RINEWALT B #001		4-04-22S-37E		D		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Feb-18		ELLENBURGER		X

		1		30-025-09054		SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #010		J-27-22S-36E		J		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Apr-15

		1		30-025-09061		SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #012		L-27-22S-36E		L		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Nov-15

		1		30-025-09064		SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #013		M-27-22S-36E		M		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		I		Jul-20

		1		30-025-09146		SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #020		B-34-22S-36E		B		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Jul-15

		1		30-025-09149		SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #026		H-34-22S-36E		H		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		May-18

		1		30-025-09168		SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #028		F-35-22S-36E		F		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Apr-16

		1		30-025-09158		SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #040		N-35-22S-36E		N		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Feb-15

		1		30-025-28120		SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #058		F-27-22S-36E		F		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Feb-16

		1		30-025-29190		SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #067		2-03-23S-36E		B		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		Aug-15

		1		30-025-29590		SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #068		4-02-23S-36E		D		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		Sep-18

		1		30-025-29591		SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #069		A-34-22S-36E		A		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Jun-16

		1		30-025-29593		SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #071		2-02-23S-36E		B		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		Jan-18

		1		30-025-29594		SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #072		C-34-22S-36E		C		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		May-15

		1		30-025-30161		SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #075		O-34-22S-36E		O		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Oct-15

		1		30-025-30745		SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #079		H-03-23S-36E		H		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		May-16

		1		30-025-38074		SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #092		F-35-22S-36E		F		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Feb-15		QUEEN ALTER CASING 10/20/11

		1		30-025-38075		SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #093		L-35-22S-36E		L		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Dec-14		Queen

		 TD		30-025-11982		SOUTH LEONARD UNIT #001		N-13-26S-37E		N		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		I		Jul-20

		1		30-025-01017		STATE BT C #003		L-35-11S-33E		L		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		Nov-15		SILURO DEVONIAN		X

		2		30-015-37017		WLH G4S UNIT #034		N-11-18S-29E		N		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		I		Jul-20		LOCO HILLS; QU-GB-SA

		2		30-015-36769		WLH G4S UNIT #039		H-11-18S-29E				329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		I		Jul-20		LOCO HILLS QU GB SA

		2		30-015-37201		WLH G4S UNIT #054		G-11-18S-29E		G		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		Apr-11		Q-G-SA

		1		30-025-10043		RINEWALT A #001		4-04-22S-37E		D		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Dec-17		DRINKARD

		1		30-025-10044		RINEWALT B #001		4-04-22S-37E		D		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Feb-18		ELLENBURGER

		1		30-025-01017		STATE BT C #003		L-35-11S-33E		L		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		Nov-15		SILURO DEVONIAN





		Targeted for Return to Production ("RTP") or Injection Reactivation ("ReAct") Plans:

		District		API		Well		ULSTR		OCD Unit		Ogrid		Operator		Lease Type		Well Type		Last Production		Formation/Notes		Comments/Status		Remediation Started 		Closure Requested

		1		30-025-01499		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #042		C-20-17S-33E		C		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		I		Apr-18		SAN ANDRES INJ 11/23/94

		1		30-025-23863		LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT #009		P-10-25S-37E		P		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Dec-15

		1		30-025-11609		LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT #012		A-15-25S-37E		A		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Jul-18

		1		30-025-30747		LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT #041		A-15-25S-37E		A		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Apr-18

		1		30-025-00562		MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #077		H-15-17S-32E		H		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Jun-18				2 bopd, RTP

		1		30-025-33207		MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #079		3-04-17S-32E		C		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Jul-18		GRAYBURG-SA ALTER CSG 09/23/2011		2 bopd, RTP, needs fuses, timer

		1		30-025-33283		MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #080		E-02-17S-32E		E		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		Jul-16		GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES		2-3 bopd, RTP 

		1		30-025-33038		MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #085		H-04-17S-32E		H		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Jul-16		GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES		1-2 bopd, RP?

		1		30-025-32976		MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #092		J-03-17S-32E		J		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Aug-10		SAN ANDRES		2-3 bopd, no motor, needs elec

		1		30-025-33039		MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #106		F-10-17S-32E		F		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		May-16		GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES 11/10/10 RWTP		needs meter, flowline elec parts

		1		30-025-34064		MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #128		3-04-17S-32E		C		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Oct-17		GRAYBURG SAN ANDRES		2 bopd, shallow rod part needs elec work

		2		30-015-10370		MCCLAY FEDERAL #007		C-33-18S-30E		C		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Apr-15		3398" TD - 3 bopd steady until 1/15		4 shallow wells - bid as package if RTP fails

		2		30-015-10092		NORTH BENSON QUEEN UNIT #019		K-27-18S-30E		K		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Jul-17				3 bopd, 20 mcfgd, 480 bwpd - RTP

		2		30-015-10208		NORTH BENSON QUEEN UNIT #022		M-27-18S-30E		M		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Aug-15				2 bopd - RTP

		2		30-015-10535		NORTH BENSON QUEEN UNIT #032		C-32-18S-30E		C		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		May-15				2 bopd - RTP

		2		30-015-04561		NORTH BENSON QUEEN UNIT #036		C-34-18S-30E		C		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Sep-17				2-3 bopd RTP

		2		30-015-10846		NORTH BENSON QUEEN UNIT #043		E-32-18S-30E		E		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		Jun-15				2 bopd 

		2		30-015-26355		NORTH BENSON QUEEN UNIT #047		M-27-18S-30E		M		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Mar-18				2 + bopd RTP

		1		30-025-09066		SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #014		N-27-22S-36E		N		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		May-18

		1		30-025-09147		SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #024		F-34-22S-36E		F		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Jan-15

		1		30-025-30159		SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #073		E-34-22S-36E		E		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		May-18

		1		30-025-30160		SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #074		2-03-23S-36E		B		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		Nov-14

		1		30-025-38161		SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #087Y		M-27-22S-36E		M		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		May-18		QUEEN

		1		30-025-38068		SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #088		C-34-22S-36E		C		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		May-18		Queen

		1		30-025-29448		LANGLIE JAL UNIT #109		I-05-25S-37E		I		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Jun-08		REMEDIAL WK 01/18/11 SHUT IN 02/1/11 BLM

		1		30-025-29408		LANGLIE JAL UNIT #112		C-08-25S-37E		C		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		May-99		TA 06/18/08; TA EXP 06/30/2013

		Returned to Production ("RTP") or Injection Reactivation ("ReAct"):

		District		API		Well		ULSTR		OCD Unit		Ogrid		Operator		Lease Type		Well Type		Last Production		Formation/Notes		Comments/Status		Remediation Started 		Closure Requested

		1		30-025-36642		STATE 36 #005		L-36-17S-33E		L		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		18-Jan		SAN ANDRES

		1		30-025-01455		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #019		L-17-17S-33E		L		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		I		Dec-17		GRAYBURG SAN ANDRES

		1		30-025-01454		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #020		K-17-17S-33E		K		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		I		Dec-17		GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES / CONVERTED TO WIW

		1		30-025-00530		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #024		P-13-17S-32E		P		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		I		Apr-18		GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES

		1		30-025-01481		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #066		J-19-17S-33E		J		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		I		Apr-18		GRAYBURG SAN ANDRES

		1		30-025-01482		CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #079		O-19-17S-33E		O		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		I		Apr-18		GRAYBURG/SAN ANDRES WIW CONVERSION

		1		30-025-20264		MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #006		I-03-17S-32E		I		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		I		Apr-18		RWTI 02/09/2013

		1		30-025-00456		MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #019		I-04-17S-32E		I		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		I		Apr-17		INT REMEDIAL WORK 08/24/2012

		1		30-025-00462		MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #028		P-04-17S-32E		P		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		I		Apr-18		INT REMEDIAL WORK 08/24/2012

		1		30-025-33143		MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #152		F-04-17S-32E		F		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		I		Apr-18		GRAYBURG-SA INT REMEDIEL WK 08/24/12

		1		30-025-33454		MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #153		N-04-17S-32E		N		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		I		Apr-18		INT REMEDIAL WORK 08/24/2012





C-103s in Progress

		C-103s in Progress:

		District		API		Well		ULSTR		OCD Unit		Ogrid		Operator		Lease Type		Well Type		Last Production		Formation/Notes		Comments/Status

		2		30-015-05654		FEDERAL E #002		C-31-18S-31E		C		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Feb-22		shallow 3650' well		X

		2		30-015-24209		LEE FEDERAL #001		L-25-20S-28E		L		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		G		Jun-14				X

		2		30-015-28146		LEE FEDERAL #007		F-25-20S-28E		F		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Mar-19		BONE SPRING		X

		2		30-015-21674		MCCLAY FEDERAL #010		F-33-18S-30E		F		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Feb-16		4 shallow wells - bid as package		X

		2		30-015-23125		MCCLAY FEDERAL #012		L-33-18S-30E		L		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Jul-20		4 shallow wells - bid as package		X

		2		30-015-23126		MCCLAY FEDERAL #013		N-33-18S-30E		N		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		May-16		4 shallow wells - bid as package		X

		1		30-025-10043		RINEWALT A #001		4-04-22S-37E		D		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Dec-17		DRINKARD		X

		1		30-025-10044		RINEWALT B #001		4-04-22S-37E		D		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		P		O		Feb-18		ELLENBURGER		X

		1		30-025-01017		STATE BT C #003		L-35-11S-33E		L		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		S		O		Nov-15		SILURO DEVONIAN		X

		2		30-015-20473		WILBO QA FEDERAL #001		N-29-16S-30E		N		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Jul-20		1 bopd in 1/22, near Federal FR #3 also 1 bopd		X

		2		30-015-28038		WINCHESTER FEDERAL #003		F-03-20S-28E		F		329487		BXP Operating, LLC		F		O		Jan-16		BONE SPRING		X















































 
 

From: Doug Brown 
Sent: Friday, October 14, 2022 11:02 AM
To: Jackson, Rob, EMNRD <Rob.Jackson@state.nm.us>; JesseK.Tremaine@state.nm.us
Cc: Lisa Buenrostro <LBuenrostro@bxpltd.com>; Bianca Guerrero <bguerrero@bxpltd.com>; Robert
Brown <rbrown@bxpltd.com>; Merch Merchant <mymerch@penrocoil.com>;
OCDAdminComp@state.nm.us; Dana Hardy <DHardy@hinklelawfirm.com>; Ari Biernoff
(abiernoff@slo.state.nm.us) <abiernoff@slo.state.nm.us>
Subject: BXP Operating, LLC NMOCD ACOI reporting
 
Rob-
 
As required in the SFO Section 6.e with BXP Operating, LLC dated 6/30/22, I am reporting to the
NMOCD regarding BXP Operating, LLC activities during the previous quarter to reduce the number of
inactive wells through plugging or return to active status. I am still in need of the ACOI Action ID#
Code List which I have been unable to locate on the NMOCD website, so if that is something you
have access to, please forward to me and I will add to the ACOI form.
 
I have also attached my customized spreadsheet which I modified from the online NMOCD Inactive
Well List. This list records work already done and provides a glimpse into current and future planned
activities as follows:
 

1)      Wells already plugged with surface remediation complete and/or in progress but not
released yet by OCD/SLO.

2)      C-103s P&A forms filed and pending or approved – this is the target list of wells where
P&A is imminent depending on service availability.

3)      Target List for future C-103 P&A filing – this a list where return to production or
reactivation is unlikely or already condemned.

4)      Return to Production or Reactivation Plans – these wells all have return to production
merit based on prior commercial production/injection levels prior to shut-in – BXP is
planning to attempt to return all of these wells to production as soon as contractor
services are available. The results of this work will be reported, and if unsuccessful,
those wells will move to category 3) above.

5)      Already returned to Production or Reactivation
 
In organizing the spreadsheet in this manner, all wells are either going to move down the list toward
production and ultimately will be removed from the Inactive Well List, or move up the list toward
P&A and will be removed from the Inactive Well List.
 
Please review and let me know if more information is required.
 
Thanks.
C. Douglas Brown 



President
BXP, Inc.
Main Office 972/764/2621 -- Direct 214/202/7394

If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail message, any use, distribution or copying of the message is
prohibited. Please let me know immediately by return e-mail if you have received this message by mistake, then
delete the e-mail message. Thank you.
 
 
 
 

From: Doug Brown 
Sent: Thursday, September 15, 2022 9:39 AM
To: Jackson, Rob, EMNRD <Rob.Jackson@state.nm.us>; JesseK.Tremaine@state.nm.us
Cc: Lisa Buenrostro <LBuenrostro@bxpltd.com>; Bianca Guerrero <bguerrero@bxpltd.com>; Robert
Brown <rbrown@bxpltd.com>; Merch Merchant <mymerch@penrocoil.com>
Subject: Re: ACOI reporting
 
Rob- 
 
I apologize for the incomplete reporting but I have been busy with a matter where an immediate
family member died this week.
 
This is the first time I have filled out an ACOI report. Our SFO requires we report well activity in the
most recent period by today so please see attached my ACOI form. I still need to sign this report and
add the Action ID # which I can’t locate on any State website, so if you could provide that list or
direct me to the website location with that information I would appreciate it.
 
There is one RTP well where we simply fixed a hole in the tubing. The injection wells listed were
determined to be active injectors after recent braiden head inspections, and although they appear
on our inactive well list, I believe they have been active since our taking over operations in early
2020. 
 
The wells listed as P&A have been plugged with the surface restorations either complete or in the
process of being completed before year end 2022. Additionally we have C103s NOI to P&A filed for
approximately 20 others wells which we will get started on in approx. 1-2 months.
 
I will follow up on this next week and complete everything but the information below will illustrate
that we have been diligent in complying with the SFO to remedy the well count problems we
inherited from prior operators in 2020.
 
Thx
 
Doug Brown
 
 

mailto:Rob.Jackson@state.nm.us
mailto:JesseK.Tremaine@state.nm.us
mailto:LBuenrostro@bxpltd.com
mailto:bguerrero@bxpltd.com
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mailto:mymerch@penrocoil.com


Sent from my iPad
 

On Sep 12, 2022, at 11:41 AM, Doug Brown <dbrown@bxpltd.com> wrote:

﻿
Yes I will thx
 
Can you direct me to a list or schedule of Action ID #s that need to be used for the ACOI
Well Report?
 
Thanks
C. Douglas Brown 
President
BXP, Inc.
Main Office 972/764/2621 -- Direct 214/202/7394

If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail message, any use, distribution or copying of the
message is prohibited. Please let me know immediately by return e-mail if you have received this
message by mistake, then delete the e-mail message. Thank you.
 
 
 
 
 

From: Jackson, Rob , EMNRD [mailto:Rob.Jackson@state.nm.us] 
Sent: Thursday, September 1, 2022 2:56 PM
To: Doug Brown <dbrown@bxpltd.com>
Subject: ACOI reporting
 
Hello Doug,
 
Sorry for not having this to you but can you please use this form for your reporting?
 
Rob Jackson ● Compliance Officer - Supervisor
EMNRD - Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St. Francis Drive | Santa Fe, NM 87505
505.660.2501| rob.jackson@state.nm.us
 
http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/
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BXP Operating, LLC Inactive Well List - P&A/Remediation Work Summary

Original SFO Total Well Count 6/30/22 678

Original SFO Inactive Well Count 6/30/22 152

Updated: 12/16/2022

Total Current Well Count: 674 Inactive Well Count as per 12/16/22 as per OCD Records

Inactive Well Count after Processing Planned Work:

Wells Plugged with Remediation pending or in progress:

State

Federal

Private

Total

C-103s Filed/To Be Filed: 

State

Federal

Private

Total

Target List for Future C-103 Filing:

State

Federal

Private

Total

Targeted for Return to Production ("RTP") or Injection Reactivation ("ReAct") Plans:

State

Federal

Private

Total

Returned to Production ("RTP") or Injection Reactivation ("ReAct"):

State

Federal

Private

Total

Wells Plugged with Remediation pending or in progress:

District API Well ULSTR OCD Unit Ogrid Operator

1 30-025-21271 SOUTHLANE #035 D-35-10S-33E D 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-25817 CAL MON STATE #001 2-19-16S-29E E 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-25871 CAL MON STATE #002 3-19-16S-29E L 329487 BXP Operating, LLC



1 30-025-01441 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #004 C-17-17S-33E C 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-01443 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #009 E-17-17S-33E E 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-01445 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #011 G-17-17S-33E G 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-01465 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #025 4-18-17S-33E M 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-01485 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #038 C-19-17S-33E C 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-01479 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #039 B-19-17S-33E B 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-01492 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #071 I-20-17S-33E I 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-32455 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #131 G-17-17S-33E G 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-32924 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #143 J-17-17S-33E J 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-32042 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #152 K-17-17S-33E K 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-32927 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #160 4-18-17S-33E M 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-32929 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #162 O-18-17S-33E O 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-32043 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #166 O-17-17S-33E O 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-33245 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #250 P-28-17S-33E P 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-00113 EAST CAPROCK SWD #002 B-14-12S-32E B 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-05654 FEDERAL E #002 C-31-18S-31E C 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-23126 MCCLAY FEDERAL #013 N-33-18S-30E N 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-21674 MCCLAY FEDERAL #010 F-33-18S-30E F 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-29647 LOWE FEDERAL #001 329488 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-32042 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #194 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-20606 NAN-BET COM #001 329488 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-29786 E B ANDERSON #003 329489 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-22454 E B ANDERSON #002 329490 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-21186 MAXWELL #001 329491 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-23089 MAXWELL #002 329492 BXP Operating, LLC

C-103s Filed/To Be Filed: 

District API Well ULSTR OCD Unit Ogrid Operator

2 30-015-20754 CATCLAW DRAW UNIT COM #007 J-14-21S-25E J 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-00285 EVEREST #002 L-14-18S-26E L 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-25844 EVEREST #003 L-14-18S-26E L 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-20923 ALLIED COM #001 B-27-20S-27E B 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-28195 SCHARB 9 #002 F-09-19S-35E F 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-35662 STATE BD #004 H-02-12S-33E H 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-01025 STATE BT A #001 J-02-12S-33E J 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-24209 LEE FEDERAL #001 L-25-20S-28E L 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-28146 LEE FEDERAL #007 F-25-20S-28E F 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-23125 MCCLAY FEDERAL #012 L-33-18S-30E L 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-20473 WILBO QA FEDERAL #001 N-29-16S-30E N 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-28038 WINCHESTER FEDERAL #003 F-03-20S-28E F 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-35662 STATE BD #004 H-02-12S-33E H 329487 BXP Operating, LLC



1 30-025-01025 STATE BT A #001 J-02-12S-33E J 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-00528 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #013 J-13-17S-32E J 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-00529 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #023 O-13-17S-32E O 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-00664 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #036 A-24-17S-32E A 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-00663 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #063 I-24-17S-32E I 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-01498 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #068 L-20-17S-33E L 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-01525 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #098 M-28-17S-33E M 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-32838 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #141 K-17-17S-33E K 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-24296 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #150 O-18-17S-33E O 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-33266 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #182 D-21-17S-33E D 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-32550 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #193 E-20-17S-33E E 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-33621 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #263 M-20-17S-33E M 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-34257 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #285 B-33-17S-33E B 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

Target List for Future C-103 Filing:

District API Well ULSTR OCD Unit Ogrid Operator

2 30-015-23371 BENSON DEEP AAS FEDERAL #001 E-34-18S-30E E 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-33723 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #281 M-28-17S-33E M 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-24919 DOWNES B #003 4-05-22S-37E D 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-06955 DOWNES D #002 L-32-21S-37E L 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-06956 DOWNES D #003 N-32-21S-37E N 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-24568 DOWNES D #004 M-32-21S-37E M 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-30855 HOWARD FLEET #005 I-35-13S-37E I 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-11424 HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT #010 G-03-25S-37E G 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-20612 HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT #016 K-03-25S-37E K 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-05091 J L REED #001 H-35-13S-37E H 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-05092 J L REED #002 A-35-13S-37E A 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-24839 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #008 G-32-24S-37E G 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-11313 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #020 K-32-24S-37E K 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-11315 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #021 J-32-24S-37E J 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-23866 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #023 P-32-24S-37E P 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-11455 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #035 4-05-25S-37E D 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-11452 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #036 3-05-25S-37E C 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-11456 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #037 2-05-25S-37E B 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-11442 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #039 4-04-25S-37E D 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-23882 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #043 F-04-25S-37E F 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-23884 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #057 L-05-25S-37E L 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-23885 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #065 N-05-25S-37E N 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-11493 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #085 P-08-25S-37E P 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-11633 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #093 P-17-25S-37E P 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-29448 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #109 I-05-25S-37E I 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-29408 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #112 C-08-25S-37E C 329487 BXP Operating, LLC



1 30-025-20318 MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #008 K-03-17S-32E K 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-00449 MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #010 M-03-17S-32E M 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-21386 MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #041 I-09-17S-32E I 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-00481 MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #047 O-09-17S-32E O 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-33481 MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #081 H-03-17S-32E H 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-33358 MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #091 K-03-17S-32E K 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-33381 MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #099 O-04-17S-32E O 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-33040 MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #107 G-10-17S-32E G 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-33292 MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #112 F-10-17S-32E F 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-33874 MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #155 F-10-17S-32E F 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-29517 MESCALERO RIDGE UNIT #018 F-35-19S-34E F 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-34164 MESCALERO RIDGE UNIT #025 J-35-19S-34E J 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-20695 MESCALERO RIDGE UNIT #358 K-35-19S-34E K 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-10156 NORTH BENSON QUEEN UNIT #001 C-28-18S-30E C 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-10101 NORTH BENSON QUEEN UNIT #009 F-28-18S-30E F 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-10389 NORTH BENSON QUEEN UNIT #012 J-29-18S-30E J 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-10190 NORTH BENSON QUEEN UNIT #024 O-28-18S-30E O 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-10154 NORTH BENSON QUEEN UNIT #027 P-29-18S-30E P 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-26029 PARKWAY DELAWARE UNIT #505 L-35-19S-29E L 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-26433 PARKWAY DELAWARE UNIT #601 2-02-20S-29E B 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-34408 PARKWAY DELAWARE UNIT #706 H-35-19S-29E H 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-26077 PARKWAY DELAWARE UNIT #901 E-36-19S-29E E 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-27222 REMINGTON FEDERAL #001 M-03-20S-28E M 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-10043 RINEWALT A #001 4-04-22S-37E D 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-10044 RINEWALT B #001 4-04-22S-37E D 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-09054 SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #010 J-27-22S-36E J 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-09061 SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #012 L-27-22S-36E L 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-09064 SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #013 M-27-22S-36E M 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-09146 SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #020 B-34-22S-36E B 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-09149 SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #026 H-34-22S-36E H 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-09168 SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #028 F-35-22S-36E F 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-09158 SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #040 N-35-22S-36E N 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-28120 SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #058 F-27-22S-36E F 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-29190 SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #067 2-03-23S-36E B 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-29590 SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #068 4-02-23S-36E D 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-29591 SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #069 A-34-22S-36E A 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-29593 SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #071 2-02-23S-36E B 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-29594 SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #072 C-34-22S-36E C 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-30161 SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #075 O-34-22S-36E O 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-30745 SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #079 H-03-23S-36E H 329487 BXP Operating, LLC



1 30-025-38074 SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #092 F-35-22S-36E F 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-38075 SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #093 L-35-22S-36E L 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

 TD 30-025-11982 SOUTH LEONARD UNIT #001 N-13-26S-37E N 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-01017 STATE BT C #003 L-35-11S-33E L 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-37017 WLH G4S UNIT #034 N-11-18S-29E N 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-36769 WLH G4S UNIT #039 H-11-18S-29E 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-37201 WLH G4S UNIT #054 G-11-18S-29E G 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-10043 RINEWALT A #001 4-04-22S-37E D 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-10044 RINEWALT B #001 4-04-22S-37E D 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-01017 STATE BT C #003 L-35-11S-33E L 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

Targeted for Return to Production ("RTP") or Injection Reactivation ("ReAct") Plans:

District API Well ULSTR OCD Unit Ogrid Operator

1 30-025-01499 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #042 C-20-17S-33E C 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-23863 LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT #009 P-10-25S-37E P 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-11609 LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT #012 A-15-25S-37E A 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-30747 LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT #041 A-15-25S-37E A 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-00562 MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #077 H-15-17S-32E H 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-33207 MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #079 3-04-17S-32E C 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-33283 MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #080 E-02-17S-32E E 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-33038 MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #085 H-04-17S-32E H 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-32976 MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #092 J-03-17S-32E J 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-33039 MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #106 F-10-17S-32E F 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-34064 MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #128 3-04-17S-32E C 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-10370 MCCLAY FEDERAL #007 C-33-18S-30E C 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-10092 NORTH BENSON QUEEN UNIT #019 K-27-18S-30E K 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-10208 NORTH BENSON QUEEN UNIT #022 M-27-18S-30E M 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-10535 NORTH BENSON QUEEN UNIT #032 C-32-18S-30E C 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-04561 NORTH BENSON QUEEN UNIT #036 C-34-18S-30E C 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-10846 NORTH BENSON QUEEN UNIT #043 E-32-18S-30E E 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

2 30-015-26355 NORTH BENSON QUEEN UNIT #047 M-27-18S-30E M 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-09066 SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #014 N-27-22S-36E N 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-09147 SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #024 F-34-22S-36E F 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-30159 SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #073 E-34-22S-36E E 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-30160 SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #074 2-03-23S-36E B 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-38161 SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #087Y M-27-22S-36E M 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-38068 SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN UNIT #088 C-34-22S-36E C 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-29448 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #109 I-05-25S-37E I 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-29408 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #112 C-08-25S-37E C 329487 BXP Operating, LLC



Returned to Production ("RTP") or Injection Reactivation ("ReAct"):

District API Well ULSTR OCD Unit Ogrid Operator

1 30-025-36642 STATE 36 #005 L-36-17S-33E L 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-01455 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #019 L-17-17S-33E L 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-01454 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #020 K-17-17S-33E K 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-00530 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #024 P-13-17S-32E P 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-01481 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #066 J-19-17S-33E J 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-01482 CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT #079 O-19-17S-33E O 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-20264 MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #006 I-03-17S-32E I 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-00456 MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #019 I-04-17S-32E I 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-00462 MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #028 P-04-17S-32E P 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-33143 MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #152 F-04-17S-32E F 329487 BXP Operating, LLC

1 30-025-33454 MALJAMAR GRAYBURG UNIT #153 N-04-17S-32E N 329487 BXP Operating, LLC



Inactive Well Count as per 12/16/22 as per OCD Records 122

76

19

4

5

28

15

8

3

24

15

31

30

76

5

10

11

26

6

3

2

11

Lease Type Well Type Last Production Formation/Notes Comments/Status

S S Jan-20 SWD;DEVONIAN Approved

S O Nov-16 Approved

S O Sep-16 Approved



S I Apr-18 GRAYBURG/SA-INT WORKOVER 10/06/2011 Approved

S I Mar-18 GRAYBURG-SA / CONVERTED TO WIW Approved

S I Dec-17 RWTI 02/12/2013 Approved

S I Apr-18 GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES Approved

S I Apr-18 GRAYBURG SAN ANDRES Approved

S I Apr-18 GRAYBURG SAN ANDRES/ CHART 6-13-02 Approved

S I Jul-20 GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES / CONVERTED TO WIW Approved

S O Nov-14 GRAYBURG SAN ANDRES RWTP 08/30/2011 Approved

S O Jan-15 GRAYBURG-SA RWTP 12/19/2011 Plugged

S O Mar-15 GRAYBURG SAN ANDRES

S O May-16 GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES Plugged

S O May-16 GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES RWTP 08/05/2011 Plugged

S O Dec-15 GRAYBURG SAN ANDRES 10/27/08 RET TO PROD Plugged

S O Aug-13 SAN ANDRES Plugged

P S Jul-15 DEVONIAN Plugging work temp suspended

F O Feb-22 shallow 3650' well Plugged 12/6/22

F O May-16 4 shallow wells - bid as package Plugged 12/12/22

F O Feb-16 4 shallow wells - bid as package ON Location now

F

S

S

P

P

P

P

Lease Type Well Type Last Production Formation/Notes Comments/Status

S G Sep-11 MORROW SWD-1465 C-103 Submitted

P O Jul-20 shallow 1750' well - bid as package C-103 Submitted

P O Jul-20 shallow 1750' well - bid as package C-103 Submitted

S G Nov-19 perfs: 2792-2808, TD 11,100 C-103 Submitted

P O Sep-18 BONE SPRING C-103 Submitted

S O Nov-06 TA 03/29/2012 TA EXP 03/29/2016 C-103 Submitted

S O Jan-97 C-103 Submitted

F G Jun-14 C-103 Submitted

F O Mar-19 BONE SPRING C-103 Submitted

F O Jul-20 4 shallow wells - bid as package C-103 Submitted

F O Jul-20 1 bopd in 1/22, near Federal FR #3 also 1 bopd C-103 Submitted

F O Jan-16 BONE SPRING C-103 Submitted

S S O C-103 Submitted



S S O C-103 Submitted

S I Apr-18 GRAYBURG-SA RET TO INJ 11/14/09

S I Apr-18 GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES

F I Apr-18 GB SA RET TO INJ 09/30/13

F O Aug-14

S I Sep-17 GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES / CONVERTED TO WIW

S I Jul-20 CONV TO WIW REMEDIAL WORK 02/05/2013

S O Feb-18 GSA 09/24/08 RECOMPLETION Submitted

S O Jul-16 GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES

S O Mar-14 GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES - 1 bopd Submitted

S O Nov-15 GRAYBURG SAN ANDRES Submitted

S I Apr-18 SAN ANDRES

F O Oct-17 GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES

Lease Type Well Type Last Production Formation/Notes Comments/Status

F O Mar-07 perfs 9380-9392

S O Apr-16 SAN ANDRES 07/22/10 CLEAN UP

P O Mar-15 BLINEBRY

P O Jan-15 BLNB & TUBB/DHC 08/13/09 REPAIR PUMP

P O Jun-15 BLINEBRY

P O Aug-15 BLINEBRY & TUBB DHC 5-24-2001

P O Sep-16

P O Mar-18

P O Aug-16

P O May-15 DEVONIAN PRODUCER 09/05/2010

P O Jun-06

S I Mar-21 INT REMEDIAL WORK 02/17/2011 3850' TD injector - bid as package

S I Mar-21 LANGLIE MATTIX 3850' TD injector - bid as package

S I Jul-20 3850' TD injector - bid as package

S I Jul-20 REMEDIAL WK 01/18/11 SHUT IN BLM08/19/1 3850' TD injector - bid as package

F I Jul-20 3850' TD injector - bid as package

F I Mar-21 BACK ON INJ 3/24/02 / CHARTED 3850' TD injector - bid as package

F I Mar-21 3850' TD injector - bid as package

F I Mar-21 REMEDIAL WORK 03/03/2011 BLM 3850' TD injector - bid as package

F I Mar-21 3850' TD injector - bid as package

P I Mar-18 3850' TD injector - bid as package

P I Mar-18 3850' TD injector - bid as package

F I Feb-12 SR/QN FAILED MIT 08/22/2012 3850' TD injector - bid as package

F I Mar-21 PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK 03/10/11 R4051 3850' TD injector - bid as package

F O Jun-08 REMEDIAL WK 01/18/11 SHUT IN 02/1/11 BLM

P O May-99 TA 06/18/08; TA EXP 06/30/2013



F I Apr-18 GRAYBURG-SA INT REMEDIAL WORK 08/24/12

F I Jul-20 INT TO REMEDIAL WORK 08/24/12

P O Jan-16 panel burned up

F O Sep-17 HIT RP

F O Feb-16 GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES 1 bopd, bad motor

F O Feb-16 GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES 1 bopd, bad motor

F O Apr-16 INT TO RWTP BLM 11/17/2011 P&A or convert to Inj, next to S/I inj 

#155
F O May-16

F O May-18

F I Apr-18 INT REMEDIAL WORK 08/24/2012

F O May-18 QUEEN 1-2 bopd

F O May-18 QUEEN

F I May-18 4/74, 10 bopd

F O Sep-18 1 bopd, 10 mcfgd, 20 bwpd

F I Mar-18

F I Mar-18

F O Mar-18 1 bopd, 10 mcfgd, 20 bwpd

F I Mar-18

F O Dec-19

S I Apr-19

F I Jul-20 PARKWAY DELAWARE

S O May-19

F O Aug-16

P O Dec-17 DRINKARD X

P O Feb-18 ELLENBURGER X

P O Apr-15

P O Nov-15

P I Jul-20

P O Jul-15

P O May-18

P O Apr-16

P O Feb-15

P O Feb-16

S O Aug-15

S O Sep-18

P O Jun-16

S O Jan-18

P O May-15

P O Oct-15

S O May-16



P O Feb-15 QUEEN ALTER CASING 10/20/11

P O Dec-14 Queen

F I Jul-20

S O Nov-15 SILURO DEVONIAN X

F I Jul-20 LOCO HILLS; QU-GB-SA

S I Jul-20 LOCO HILLS QU GB SA

S O Apr-11 Q-G-SA

P O Dec-17 DRINKARD

P O Feb-18 ELLENBURGER

S O Nov-15 SILURO DEVONIAN

Lease Type Well Type Last Production Formation/Notes Comments/Status

S I Apr-18 SAN ANDRES INJ 11/23/94

P O Dec-15

P O Jul-18

P O Apr-18

F O Jun-18 2 bopd, RTP

P O Jul-18 GRAYBURG-SA ALTER CSG 09/23/2011 2 bopd, RTP, needs fuses, timer

S O Jul-16 GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES 2-3 bopd, RTP 

F O Jul-16 GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES 1-2 bopd, RP?

F O Aug-10 SAN ANDRES 2-3 bopd, no motor, needs elec

F O May-16 GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES 11/10/10 RWTP needs meter, flowline elec parts

P O Oct-17 GRAYBURG SAN ANDRES 2 bopd, shallow rod part needs elec 

work
F O Apr-15 3398" TD - 3 bopd steady until 1/15 4 shallow wells - bid as package if RTP 

fails
F O Jul-17 3 bopd, 20 mcfgd, 480 bwpd - RTP

F O Aug-15 2 bopd - RTP

S O May-15 2 bopd - RTP

F O Sep-17 2-3 bopd RTP

S O Jun-15 2 bopd 

F O Mar-18 2 + bopd RTP

P O May-18

P O Jan-15

P O May-18

S O Nov-14

P O May-18 QUEEN

P O May-18 Queen

F O Jun-08 REMEDIAL WK 01/18/11 SHUT IN 02/1/11 BLM

P O May-99 TA 06/18/08; TA EXP 06/30/2013



Lease Type Well Type Last Production Formation/Notes Comments/Status

S O 18-Jan SAN ANDRES

S I Dec-17 GRAYBURG SAN ANDRES

S I Dec-17 GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES / CONVERTED TO WIW

S I Apr-18 GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES

S I Apr-18 GRAYBURG SAN ANDRES

S I Apr-18 GRAYBURG/SAN ANDRES WIW CONVERSION

F I Apr-18 RWTI 02/09/2013

F I Apr-17 INT REMEDIAL WORK 08/24/2012

P I Apr-18 INT REMEDIAL WORK 08/24/2012

P I Apr-18 GRAYBURG-SA INT REMEDIEL WK 08/24/12

F I Apr-18 INT REMEDIAL WORK 08/24/2012



Remediation Started Closure Requested

No No

Yes Yes

Yes Yes



Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

No No

No No

No No

No No

Remediation Started Closure Requested



Remediation Started Closure Requested





Remediation Started Closure Requested



Remediation Started Closure Requested


